	FORM PTO-1595
A LAPSE	12-10-09
0 2009	2005 Staas & Halsey LLP To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trac
DEC 10 IN	Name of conveying party(ies): (1) Hirotaka UENO

12-15-2009

103583629

	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2				
	. Walker, Reg. No. 59,921  F Person Signing  December 10, 2009  Date				
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
7.	otal fee (37 CFR 3.41)(\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment)  ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.				
6.	otal number of applications and patents involved:1				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 2131.1033  Attention: Aaron C. Walker  201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor  Vashington, D.C. 20005				
	OR  ☑ This document is being filed after filing of the application: a) Patent Application No(s). 12/635,148, filed December 10, 2009; or b) Patent No(s)., issued.				
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):  This document is being filed together with a new application.				
3.	Nature of conveyance:  X				
2.	Name and Address of receiving party(les): FUJITSU MICROELECTRONICS LIMITED 7-1, Nishi-Shinjuku 2-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 163-0722 Japan				

12/14/2009 MJAMA1

00000007 12635148

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

©2005

Revised January, 2005

PATENT REEL: 023659 FRAME: 0020

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

7 1 NG	hi Chiminley 2 shame Chiminley	In Tolare 162 0702 Issues	
/-1, N1S	hi-Shinjuku 2-chome, Shinjuku	-ku, 10kyo 163-0/22 Japan	
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
7			
ASSIGNEE (Title of Inve	the entire and exclusive right, title and ention)	hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIC interest to the invention entitled DATA TRANSFER METHOD	SNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
	nternational Patent Application PCT/JP_even date herewith or, if not so execute	/ and/or for which application	n for Letters Patent of the United States was
(a) execu	ted on	; (Insert date of execution of app	plication, if not concurrent)
(b) filed	on December 10, 200	)9	
Serial No.	on December 10, 200 12/635,148	Assignee's attorney is here data, when known.	by authorized to insert in (b) the specified
substitute, re including ar The ASS which the A	eissue or reexamination application base ny extensions thereof (collectively, herei sIGNOR agree(s), when requested by sa sSSIGNEE may deem necessary, desiral	the United States granted on said application and thereon, for the full term or terms for which the inafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(id ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the ble or expedient, for securing, maintaining and	the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and (s)").  e expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts and invention.
including in reexamination acts to inclu	the preparation and prosecution of said on, or public use proceeding, and in any	application(s) and the issuance of said Letters litigation or other legal proceeding which may upers, including separate assignments and declar	Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, arise or be declared in relation to same, such
IN WITH	NESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inve	entor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signatu	ırc(s).
1)	上野狐	Hirotaka UENO	Oct. 19. 2009
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
2)			
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
3)			
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
4)			
- <del></del>	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)

**RECORDED: 12/10/2009** 

PATENT REEL: 023659 FRAME: 0021